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Morse Thomas H. watchman with Cbace & Mc-
Donald, dwi 11 Mason

Morse Thomas J. & Co. f William Flynn) Lick
House Coaches, dwl and stable 17 O'Fairell bet
Stockton and Powell

Morshead Philip (Eldrid^e Sr ^l) dwl 233 Bush
Mortensen Eliza Mrs. teacher embroidery, 212

Fourth
Mortensen William, gardener, dwl 739 Mission
Morter William (Girvin 4* M) dwl 21 Clara
Mortier Edward (Forret Sf M.) dwl 620 Pacific

Mortimer John, seaman, dwl i^6 Sacramento
Mortimer (Lewis) Sc Maginnis (E.) produce, 503

Sanson), dwl Verona nr Third
Morton A. G. salesman with J. Peirce, dwl 57 Clem-

entina
Morton Alfred maj. U. S. A. provost marshal De-

partment California, office 416 Washington, dwl
522 California

Morton Barnard, brick molder with William Buckley
Morton Daniel, teamster with R. & J. Morton, dwl

318 Ellis

Morton Charles C. wharfinger, India Dock, dwl
1621 Leavenworth

Morton, Edward C. Delivery Department Wells,
Eargo & Co. dwl 522 California

Mortoii Edwai'd H. stevedore, office 621 Front and
watchman, U. S. Branch Mint, dwl 1138 Pacific

Morton Henry, barber, dwl 320 Vallejo
Morton Henry J. dwl cor Mission and Twenty-Fifth
Morton uenry K. hairdresser, 109 Pacific, dwl 410

Vallejo

Morton J. B. carpenter, 404 Pine, dwl NW cor Cal-
ifornia and Van Ness Avenue

Morton John fR. Jf •/• Morton.) dwl 305 Taylor
Morton Kate, seamstress, dwl 815 Montgomery
Morton Nathaniel S. conductor, Central R. R. Co.

dwl 427 Sixth
Morton Patrick, cartnian, dwl cor Larkin and Bdwv
MORTON R. &. J. teamsters, ottice 205 Battery

cor California, dwl 318 Ellis

Morton S.unuel P. cigars and tobacco, 226 Montgom-
ery, dwl NE cor Ninth and Mission

Morton Sargent, foreman with R. a. J. Morton, 205
Battery, dwl 312 Ellis

Morton Thomas, molder. Union Foundry, dwl 214
Kearny

Morton William, carpenter, dwl 258 Jessie
Morton William H. captain brig Curlew, office 321

Front, dwl 632 Sutter
Mosbacher Gerson, shoe maker with Adolph Levy,

dwl h7 Stevenson
Moser ( Frederick) &, Smith (Joseph) liquor saloon,
W 8 Valencia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth

Moser G. E. clerk with C. V. Gillespie, dwl 1510
Dupont

Moser George, clerk with A. Popp, dwl 1703 Stock
Moses Abram, vender, dwl 1318 Kearny
Moses A. S. Aliss, principal Montgomery St. School,

dwl 60 Natoma
Moses Charles, peddler, dwl 631 Broadway
Moses L. second hand clothing, dwl 824 Montgomery
Moses Lewis (col'd) barber, dwl il7 Virginia
Moses Noah, compositor with Towne & Bacon, dwl

558 Bryant
M0S6R0VE (Samuel) & BLAKELY (Irvine)

dry goods, 222 Third, dwl 243 Second
MOSHEIMER JOSEPH, proprietor Pacific Metal-

lurgical Works, cor Francisco and Mason, of-

fice 238 Montgomery, dwl 1910 Powell
Mosher Daniel, carpenter, dwl 22 Stockton
Mosher John, seaman, dwl 'Z^ Sacramento
Mosher William H. with S P.Whitman, dwl 28 Eddy
Mosier John, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Moskiman Robert H. compositor, Evening Bulletin,

dwl Pleiller Place
Mosquito G. & S. M. Co. office 15 Montgomery Blk
Moss Alice Ann Miss, domestic, NW cur Post and

Leavenworth

Moss Elizabeth Miss, dvpl 312 Minna
Moss Ellis W. cigars and tobacco. Bank Exchange,

SE cor Mont and Washington, dwl 320 Fremont
Moss G. & S. M. Co. oflice 45 Exchange Building
MOSS J. MORA, president American Russian Com-

mercial Co. office 418 California, res Oakland
Moss John, miner, room 56 Government House, 502

Washington
Moss John, mining, office 712 Montgomery, dwl Oc-

cidental Hotel
Moss Kate Miss, domestic, 742 Folsom
Moss Peter, dwl S s Clary nr Fifth

Mobs Ralph &. Co. (Alexander Henry) importers
and jobbers millinery, fancy, and dry goods, 207
Battery, dwl 520 Howard

Moss S. (Haley if" ^t-) 604 Montgomery
Moss William S. publisher and proprietor Examiner,

office 535 Washington, res Stockton, Cal
Moss W. T. dwl 28 Annie
Mussa Charles, bootblack, dwl W s Pacific Alley
Mosse D'Alva ^iV/o««e ip Son) dwl 639 Kearny
MOSSE (D. H. T.) & SON (D'Alva Alosse)

books, stationery, and newspapers, 639 Kearny
and 618 Wjisbington, dwl 1151 Mission

Mosse Evlyn Miss, assistant Eivhth St. School
Mosseman Samuel, with Kellogg, Uewstou &. Co.

dwl S s Ellis nr Powell
Mott Gordon N. attorney at law, dwl 911 Jackson
Mott Mary J. (widow) d wl NW cor Gough and Hayes
Mott Mary J. (widow) dwl S 8 Riley nr Taylor
Mott Mary J. (widow) dwl 21 Perry
Mott Peter, assistant engineer U. S. Branch Mint,

dwl 829 Washington
Mott Thomas R. dwl 911 Jackson
Mott William, laborer. Spring Valley W. W
Motta Charles, boot and shoe maker, 815 Wash
Motzenbecker Paul, tailor, 22 Sansom
Mou Heng (Chinese) washing, 239 Third
Moucbet Josephine Mme. dress maker, dwl 634

Vallejo
Moulin Alfred, bds California Hotel
Moulthrop Charles, miner, dwl 721 Greenwich
Moulthrop Charles W. pattern maker. Miners'

Foundry, dwl 512 Howard
Moulthrop John L. book keeper. Miners' Foundry,

dwl ol2 Howard
MOULTON (Benjamin F.) Sc STEWART (John

VV.) real estate agents, office 522 Clay, dwl SW
cor Valencia and Twenty-First

Moulton Brothers (E. S. and G. H.) commiflsion
merchants, 5 VVashingion, dwl 1509 Leav

Moulton Charles S. drayman with Baldwin &. Co.
dwl NE cor Broadway and Polk

Moulton C. Smith, drayman, 219 Front, dwl SE cor
Jackson and Larkui

Moulton Garry H. (Moulton Bros.) dwl 1509 Leav
Moulton Henry, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Moulton James, special policeman, dwl SW cor

Dupont and Broadway
Moulton Joseph, ship joiner with John G. North,

dwl SW cor Louisiana and Sierra
Moulton Josiah ( Wilson dp M.) dwl 607 Harrison
Moulton William J. L. civil engineer and agent

steam dredger, dwl 323 Seventli

Mounake Charles, with Henry Bucken, 1013 Kearny
Mount Davidson G. & S. M. Co. ofiice 15 Mont Blk
Mount Diablo Freestone Quarrying Co. office 338

Montgomery
Mount Hood House, Alexander Jackson proprietor,

54 Sacramento
Mount J. Harvey, salesman, 514 Market, dwl 314

Sutter
Mount St. Helena Quicksilver M. Co. (Lake Co.

Cal.) office 7 Government House
Mount Sylvester T. carpenter, dwl N s Austin bet

Van Ness Avenue and Franklin
Mount Zion G. S. &. C. M. Co. office 338 Mont
Mountain John J. upholsterer with H. J. M. Troutt,

dwl cor Steiner and Tyler

A. BOMAIf & CO., 417 and 419 Mont. St., Bibles, Prayer Books, and Sunday-School Books.


